MBS & TREASURY MARKETS

Daily Coverage. Industry Leading Perspective.

MBS Recap: In-Range Volatility on Tariff Headlines, But Broadly Sideways



Northeast Financial LLC

www.northeast-mortgage.com P:(844) 788-7237

48 Meriden Rd, Suite 1 Middlefield CT 06455 NMLS# 117273



In-Range Volatility on Tariff Headlines, But Broadly Sideways

MBS Recap Matthew Graham | 4:20 PM

If you are following along with intraday market movement and not taking breaks to zoom the chart out, volatility seems to be rather extreme at the moment. Bonds began the day in stronger territory, bounced back to unchanged in the first 30 minutes, rallied sharply after data, gave up the rally almost immediately thereafter and then continued selling back to unchanged levels just before the 3pm CME close. All of the above transpired in a 9bp range in 10yr yields, but moved of it was in a 4bp range. Tariff headlines are certainly good for some of that in-range volatility, but we have yet to see them set any big picture tones. Today's best attempt was the selling spree just after 10am ET following news that tariffs on Mexico would be delayed until March 1st.

			MMBSLIVE	🔟 * 100.8 * 100.8 * MITINGS * 📗 GLOW WINDS *	
INC FROM	mi)	0.0	REAL THE CHART MAN	0 0 REAL TIME CHART (KD) METS LIVE CHART	
12.18					ingen (
	Prov	No Change	106.75 (0.00) (0.01) (0.01) (0.01)		
Not 10 Your			June Days 24 THE THE THE THE THE THE THE	Door Over M THE THE THE THE THE THE THE	
L.D				10.14	
				And Parks	
40				The feature in the feature	
fee (il Tear					Real print T
		1994	1 h Mh 1 h 🗢 🖉	Open 1/000 and 1/000 and 1/000	
	105.441-0.00				playing a role for
•				Cox 1200	
Red Di Tran					
					181.182
				Maria Mar	
					Children 1.42 for
			the second se		where it is pro-
fies .			R.M. File	The size of the second se	entioned that a la
	10021092108000		and the second se		And the second
			LIVE NOWS STREAM		and logge had
			ALL DATA DE LA DE	Part Glant (DER REPORT PROCE 0.0	
			MILLION AND NO.		spot weeks for the
			With Recipt David Warkets Consultants Advances (CO)		
	110 6675 1 1 1 1 1 1	24040			and the second second

© MBS Live, LLC. All rights reserved. This newsletter is a service of MBS Live.



Watch the Video

MBS Morning

10:45 AM Making Sense of Bond Market Reaction to Tariffs

Update

2:06 PM MBS Technically Down an Eighth From Most Recent High

Aler

2:35 PM Negative Reprice Risk Increasing

Econ Data / Events

- • S&P Manufacturing PMI
 - 51.2 vs 50.1 f'cast, 49.4 prev
 - ISM Manufacturing PMI
 - 50.9 vs 49.8 f'cast, 49.3 prev
 - ISM Prices
 - 54.9 vs 52.6 f'cast, 52.5 prev

Market Movement Recap

- 09:56 AM Slightly stronger overnight as stocks swoon on tariff announcements. MBS up 1 ticks and 10y down 2.9bps at 4.508
- 10:54 AM Lots of volatility surrounding 10am ISM data and US/Mexico tariff pause. MBS now down 1 tick (.03) and 10yr up 1.1bps at 4.526, both near the day's weakest levels.
- 02:06 PM Mostly holding a fairly narrow range, but currently at the lower end of that range with MBS down 2 ticks (.06) and 10yr yields down 0.3bps at 4.534
- 02:53 PM Just off weakest levels of the day. MBS down 3 ticks (.09) and 10yr up half a bp at 4.54

Lock / Float Considerations

Despite over-the-weekend tariff news, bonds are broadly maintaining plenty of composure. Risk takers continue having some room overhead to set lock triggers. Risk averse clients can keep calm and lock on, until we see a clear data-driven shift in momentum in favor of lower rates. On that note, data represents elevated risks every day of the week, and especially on Thursday night heading into the jobs report.

Technicals/Trends in 10yr (why 10yr)

- Ceiling/Support (can be used as "lock triggers")
 - **4.88**
 - ° **4.80**
 - **4.74**
 - 4.67
- Floor/Resistance
 - **4.43**
 - **4.50**
 - **4.57**



MBS & Treasury Markets

+

US Treasuries

30YR GNMA 5.5

15YR UMBS-15 5.0

10 YR	4.536%	-0.001%
2 YR	4.255%	+0.048%
30 YR	4.763%	-0.026%
5 YR	4.351%	+0.028%

Open Dashboard

Share This